of the Company, However in order to meet the future contingencies and prospects as and 
when arise, Board of Directors of the Company proposed to infuse more funds by way of 
capital in ordinary class of equity shares hence it was proposed to reclassify the Existing 
Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 2,10,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Ten 
Lakh Only) divided into 11,00,000 (Eleven Lakh) Ordinary Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
each and 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) Class-B Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 
2,10,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Ten Lakh Only)@iyid?yd into 21,00,000 (Twenty One 

/S NG 
A — 

Lakh) Equity Shares of 10/- (Rupees Ten) each as well as respective change in Clause of 
the Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

Board of Directors of the Company had passed the resolution in their meeting held on